



MARKET NOTICE

CEEGEX Spot Market

Notice:CX-MN-2024-0060Of:19/12/2024Subject:Changes in Membership Fee Schedule







Dear Members,

We wish to inform you about the updates of the **CEEGEX Membership Fee Schedule**, which will take effect as of **January 1, 2025**.

Below, we highlight the most significant changes to ensure you are aware of the modifications.

> 2.1 GENERAL PRINCIPLES:

The clause stating

"When determining discounts CEEGEX may take into account the membership of CEEGEX Members on other organized markets of electricity and natural gas belonging to its company group (HUPX and HUDEX)"

is no longer effective from 1st of January, 2025.

> 2.4.3 DETERMINATION OF THE FIXED FEE ELEMENT OF REMIT FEES

Market participants who do not have a valid CEEGEX Membership Agreement but have a valid CEEGEX Data Reporting Service Agreement (REMIT Agreement Type "B") for reporting wholesale energy transaction details executed outside of CEEGEX shall be invoiced and are required to pay in accordance with the terms of the CEEGEX Data Reporting Service Agreement.

> 2.4.5. INVOICING REMIT FEES

According to the relevant rules and regulations ACER issues an invoice in a calendar year based on the activity in the previous calendar year. REMIT fees are invoiced towards CEEGEX Members at the beginning of each calendar year, after the reception of the invoice by ACER.

> 2.5.4 CEEGEX TRADER'S EXAM FEE

CEEGEX holds the online exams via e-learning platform. The trainee/s can access the studying material for 60 days and complete the trader exam individually during this time period.







The exam fees are the followings:

CEEGEX Online Trader's Exam fee	
1 – 4 trainees	600 €
5 - 10 trainees	550 €
11 - 20 trainees	500€
Above 20 trainees	450 €

> 2.6.4. PAYMENT OF ENTRANCE FEE

The entrance fee is invoiced after admission of the CEEGEX Member. Furthermore, the entrance fee (or entrance discount) is no longer tradeable for neither package. This change does not affect the partners who already have contracts with us.

> 2.11. CHANGING TARIFF PACKAGE

The following conditions are no longer valid:

- Changing the tariff package within the first 365 days after admission does not affect the amount of the entrance discount.
- CEEGEX Members with a valid contract for the Basic tariff package as of 31/12/2020 were automatically transitioned to the Flexible tariff package as of 01/01/2021 without the payment obligation of the entrance fee.

